# Feather River Watershed Alliance

We Support Responsible Mining

### Mission:

To unite people around ensuring the health and wellness of the Feather River Watershed.

## **Current Projects:**

Support Plumas County in denying vested rights to US Copper for the Engels and Superior claim properties.

Support Plumas County in following and enforcing its own rules, regulations and state laws, which are designed to ensure the safety of Humans and the Natural World.

# **Donations** (Tax Deductible):

Can be made online at: FeatherRiverWatershedAlliance.org

Checks are to be made to: Plumas Strong for FRWA

Checks may be mailed to: Feather River Watershed Alliance

PO Box 271

**Taylorsville CA 95983** 

All donations go to our legal fund and increasing public awareness around the important issue of vested mining rights in Plumas County.

## About:

The Feather River Watershed Alliance (FRWA) is a grassroots group that is supporting Plumas County to deny vested rights to a multinational corporation that seeks to exploit billions of dollars' worth of copper, gold, and silver from their lands. Mining operations such as this have a legacy of destroying ecosystems, watersheds, and communities across the globe for decades. US Copper, a Canadian company, has requested that Plumas County make determination of vested rights for their claims in Indian Valley. FRWA supports Plumas County in denying vested rights to US Copper for the Engels and Superior claim properties and supports Plumas County in adhering to County, State and Federal regulations.

#### **Contact:**

FeatherRiverWatershedAlliance@gmail.com
Feather River Watershed Alliance
PO Box 271
Taylorsville CA 95983
FeatherRiverWatershedAlliance.org